Change Order No. 01

Date of Issuance: May 4, 2021

Owner: Lake County Special Districts
Contractor: Storesund Construction, Inc.

Engineer:  PACE Engineering, Inc.

Project: Soda Bay CSA-20 Redwood Water Tanks

Replacement Project

Contract Name:

Effective Date: 10/5/20
Owner's Contract No.:  19-18
Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer's Project No.:  2499.02

Soda Bay CSA-20 Redwood Water
Tanks Replacement Project

The Contract is modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Description: Formalize contract changes related to a field direction provided on 10/5/20 to address extra work required to
over excavate and stabilize unsuitable subgrade discovered while preparing the foundations for Tanks 1 & 2.

Pay for additional equipment, labor and material to accomplish the work.

Attachments: [List documents supporting change]

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

Original Contract Price:

$625,084.45

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
[note changes in Milestones if applicable]
Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: August 10, 2021

Ready for Final Payment: September 9, 2021

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. --- to No. ——:

§ nla

[Increase] [Decrease] from previously approved Change
Orders No. --- to No. - :
Substantial Completion: n/a

Ready for Final Payment: n/a

n/a days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$625,084.45

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: August 10, 2021

Ready for Final Payment: September 9, 2021

days or dates

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:

$30,055.09 Increase

[Increase] [Decrease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: n/a

Ready for Final Payment: n/a

days or dates

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: August 10, 2021

$655,139.54 Ready for Final Payment: September 9, 2021
days or dates
RECOMMENDED: ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
By: st By: W By: R

Engineer (if required)

Title:  Administrator Title:

Owner (Authorized Signature)
Administrator

Title: Owner/CEO

Date: 10/31/20 Date: 4/19/21

Contractor (Authorized Sighature)

Date: 4/21/2021

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:

Date:

Title:

EJCDC’® C-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee.

Page1lof1

2499.02


https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAAMTvjxXp7FAnJFnccPQfJKZQciyLQL9s
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAAMTvjxXp7FAnJFnccPQfJKZQciyLQL9s
https://lakecounty.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAAMTvjxXp7FAnJFnccPQfJKZQciyLQL9s

CCO_01

2021-04-21

Final Audit Report
Created: 2021-04-20
By: Scott Harter (Scott.Harter@lakecountyca.gov)
Status: Signed
Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAAMTVjxXp7FAnJFnccPQfJKZQciyLQLIs

"CCO_01" History

9 Document created by Scott Harter (Scott. Harter@lakecountyca.gov)
2021-04-20 - 5:46:39 PM GMT- IP address: 208.91.28.66

2% Document e-signed by Scott Harter (Scott.Harter@lakecountyca.gov)
Signature Date: 2021-04-20 - 5:59:49 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 208.91.28.66

£% Document emailed to Rune Storesund (rune@sc-svcs.com) for signature
2021-04-20 - 5:59:50 PM GMT

™ Email viewed by Rune Storesund (rune@sc-svcs.com)
2021-04-21 - 12:57:45 PM GMT- IP address: 104.6.64.40

éé Document e-signed by Rune Storesund (rune@sc-svcs.com
y
Signature Date: 2021-04-21 - 5:35:19 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 104.6.64.40

@ Agreement completed.
2021-04-21 - 5:35:19 PM GMT

POWERED BY

Adobe Sign




	CCO Description: Formalize contract changes related to a field direction provided on 10/5/20 to address extra work required to over excavate and stabilize unsuitable subgrade discovered while preparing the foundations for Tanks 1 & 2.  Pay for additional equipment, labor and material to accomplish the work.
		2021-04-21T10:35:21-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




